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                         Mobil 1 2014 OTA Championship Event 7 GBR Technical CCW 14-7-27

  Car# Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time     Points
        Sponsors

                                    OPEN MODIFIED CLASS                     
1   86 Kevin Morris                OMSC         96 Messner Dwarf Car                       62.150     87.488

                                    MODIFIED 2 CLASS                        
1    5 Ric Wallis                  SPDA         09 Nissan GTR               Michelin       64.207     89.957

                                    SUPER GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS             
1   11 Sal Vilardo                 SPDA         88 Ford Mustang             Nitto          62.129     95.224

                                    SUPER GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS             
1  711 Chris Paczynski             SPDA         02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06   Toyo R888      61.187     97.879

                                    SUPER GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS             
1  824 Gregory Campbell            MCO          09 Chevrolet Corvette       Hankook        61.421     98.719
2    4 Dave Barker                 OMSC         04 Chevrolet Corvette Z06   BFG Rival      63.663     95.243
3   68 Brad Merkel                 MCO          98 Chevrolet Corvette                      63.879     94.921
4   87 Matthew Mccorriston         TAC          03 Infinity G35             Falken         65.939     91.955

                                    GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS                   
1   77 Corey Whiteman              SPDA         96 BMW 328i                 BFG            61.399    100.000
2  276 Carsten Gieschen            TAC          03 BMW M3                   Dunlop         63.540     96.630
3   36 David Saunders              SPDA         12 Lotus Evora                             64.846     94.684

                                    GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS                   
1   82 Steve Bortolotti            SPDA         05 Mazda RX8                Yokohama       63.228     98.347
2   61 Kelly Ball                  TAC          10 Ford Mustang             Dunlop         65.318     95.200
3   52 Gary Wood                   SPDA         05 Mazda RX8                Dun            66.509     93.495
        Change CRAFTER Services
4  115 Jim Prince                  BMW          93 Chevrolet Corvette                      67.536     92.073
5   79 Steve Wilson            N   SPDA         00 Mazda Miata                             67.861     91.632
6   44 Matthew Heibein         N   KWRC         85 Pontiac Fiero                           71.984     86.384

                                    GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS                   
1    7 John Paczynski              SPDA         04 Honda S2000              Hankook        66.110     95.276
2   10 Rob McAuley                 TAC          08 BMW 335xi                Hankook        67.052     93.937
        Techmax Bimmer World
3   84 Daniel Sprongl          N   MLRC         12 Kia Optima               Toyo RA1       67.799     92.902
4   24 Fred Biser                  WOSCA        04 Nissan 350Z              Bridgestone    68.232     92.312
5  177 Jeremy Brutzki              TAC          00 Honda S2000              dunlop         68.242     92.299
6   83 Spencer Toh             N   SPDA         04 Subaru 2.5 RS                           73.089     86.178

                                    GRAND TOURING 4 CLASS                   
1  777 Mohamed Hussain             SPDA         89 Honda CRX Si             Nitto          65.847     96.909
        Tri-Hospital Sleep Laboratory West
2  138 Andrew Van De Peer          SPDA         92 Honda Civic              Toyo RA1       66.548     95.888
3  738 Mike Van De Peer            SPDA         92 Honda Civic              Hankook        67.225     94.923
4  942 Nasser Abukhdeir        N   SPDA         04 Subaru 2.5 RS                           75.618     84.387

                                    TOURING 1 CLASS                         
1  128 Barry Greenaway             SPDA         03 Mazda Miata                             67.114     96.342
2   38 Matthew Clough              TAC          99 Mazda Miata              Toyo RA1       67.405     95.926
3    6 Rob Hall                    OMSC         99 Mazda Miata              BFG            68.861     93.898
4  525 Jesse Ferguson              TLMC         92 Nissan 240SX                            70.296     91.981
5   97 Gerry Carvalho          N   OMSC         98 Volvo C70                               73.854     87.550
6   33 Thomas Bryson           N   BMW          07 BMW 328i                 yoko           75.273     85.899

                                    TOURING 2 CLASS                         
1  744 Ford Wood                   TAC          95 Nissan 240sx                            70.176     93.378
2  112 Albert Ribeiro              TAC          05 Mini Cooper              BFG            71.176     92.066

                    STATUS LEGEND
              N = Novice

http://192.168.11.150/results.asp


              Event PAX Minimum=  58.451
              

                                        TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  7

  Car# Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time      Points
1   77 Corey Whiteman               SPDA        96 BMW 328i                  GT1       61.399     100.000
2  824 Gregory Campbell             MCO         09 Chevrolet Corvette        SGT3      61.421      98.719
3   82 Steve Bortolotti             SPDA        05 Mazda RX8                 GT2       63.228      98.347
4  711 Chris Paczynski              SPDA        02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06    SGT2      61.187      97.879
5  777 Mohamed Hussain              SPDA        89 Honda CRX Si              GT4       65.847      96.909
6  276 Carsten Gieschen             TAC         03 BMW M3                    GT1       63.540      96.630
7  128 Barry Greenaway              SPDA        03 Mazda Miata               T1        67.114      96.342
8   38 Matthew Clough               TAC         99 Mazda Miata               T1        67.405      95.926
9  138 Andrew Van De Peer           SPDA        92 Honda Civic               GT4       66.548      95.888
10   7 John Paczynski               SPDA        04 Honda S2000               GT3       66.110      95.276

                                          TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT  7

  Car# Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time      Points
1   84 Daniel Sprongl          N    MLRC        12 Kia Optima                GT3       67.799      92.902
2   79 Steve Wilson            N    SPDA        00 Mazda Miata               GT2       67.861      91.632
3   97 Gerry Carvalho          N    OMSC        98 Volvo C70                 T1        73.854      87.550
4   44 Matthew Heibein         N    KWRC        85 Pontiac Fiero             GT2       71.984      86.384
5   83 Spencer Toh             N    SPDA        98 BMW M3                    GT3       73.089      86.178
6   33 Thomas Bryson           N    BMW         07 BMW 328i                  T1        75.273      85.899
7  942 Nasser Abukhdeir        N    spda        04 Subaru Integra 2.5 RS     GT4       75.618      84.387

                                      FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  7

  Car# Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time      Points
1  711 Chris Paczynski              SPDA        02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06    SGT2      61.187      97.879
2   77 Corey Whiteman               SPDA        96 BMW 328i                  GT1       61.399     100.000
3  824 Gregory Campbell             MCO         09 Chevrolet Corvette        SGT3      61.421      98.719
4   11 Sal Vilardo                  SPDA        88 Ford Mustang              SGT1      62.129      95.224
5   86 Kevin Morris                 OMSC        96 Messner Dwarf Car         OPEN      62.150      87.488
6   82 Steve Bortolotti             SPDA        05 Mazda RX8                 GT2       63.228      98.347
7  276 Carsten Gieschen             TAC         03 BMW M3                    GT1       63.540      96.630
8    4 Dave Barker                  OMSC        04 Chevrolet Corvette Z06    SGT3      63.663      95.243
9   68 Brad Merkel                  MCO         98 Chevrolet Corvette        SGT3      63.879      94.921
10   5 Ric Wallis                   SPDA        09 Nissan GTR                MOD2      64.207      89.957

                                         UNLICENCED COMPETITORS

The following is a list of competitors which have not shown us their CASC Race Licence.  If you are on this
list you must present a licence to the officials at your next event.

Alex Volsky              

                                  Mobil 1 2014 OTA Championship Overall Standings
 
   Car# Name                 Novice  Class         Vehicle                  Status  Tire         Total      Net 
 
 
1    77 Corey Whiteman               GT1      96 BMW 328i                     5 BFG             500.000   500.000
2   777 Mohamed Hussain              GT4      89 Honda CRX Si                 7 Nitto           495.536   495.536
3    82 Steve Bortolotti             GT2      05 Mazda RX8                    5 Yokohama        494.579   494.579
4   174 Erik Dalla Riva              GT3      97 Acura Integra - R                              493.301   493.301
5   711 Chris Paczynski              SGT2     02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06       6 Toyo R888       491.315   491.315
6   824 Gregory Campbell             SGT3     09 Chevrolet Corvette           6 Hankook         487.765   487.765
7   276 Carsten Gieschen             GT1      03 BMW M3                       7 Dunlop          487.014   487.014
8    29 Kyle Beaty                N  T2       90 Toyota Celica                5 Dunlop ZII      486.818   486.818
9   128 Barry Greenaway              T1       03 Mazda Miata                                    485.924   485.924
10  138 Andrew Van De Peer           GT4      92 Honda Civic                  5 Toyo RA1        485.042   485.042
11  200 Ronald Billings              GT3      14 Audi S4                                        484.693   484.693
12   57 Pierre Lefebvre              T1       13 Subaru BRZ                                     484.619   484.619
13    6 Rob Hall                     T1       99 Mazda Miata                  6 BFG             483.671   483.671
14    7 John Paczynski               GT3      04 Honda S2000                  6 Hankook         481.920   481.920
15   10 Rob McAuley                  GT3      08 BMW 335xi                    6 Hankook         480.231   480.231
16   38 Matthew Clough               T1       99 Mazda Miata                  7 Toyo RA1        479.964   479.964
17    4 Dave Barker                  SGT3     04 Chevrolet Corvette Z06       7 BFG Rival       478.719   478.719



18   45 Bryan Sperandei              GT2      12 Honda Civic Si               5 Bridgestone     477.059   477.059
19   68 Brad Merkel                  SGT3     98 Chevrolet Corvette                             476.421   476.421
20  738 Mike Van De Peer             GT4      92 Honda Civic                  6 Hankook         476.373   476.373
21   25 Perry Rautanen               GT4      05 Ford Mustang GT              6 Dunlop ZII      476.145   476.145
22   15 David Ezaki                  GT2      12 Honda Civic Si               5 Bridgestone     474.545   474.545
23   61 Kelly Ball                   GT2      10 Ford Mustang                 7 Dunlop          473.152   473.152
24   36 David Saunders               GT1      12 Lotus Evora                                    472.486   472.486
25   11 Sal Vilardo                  SGT1     88 Ford Mustang                 5 Nitto           472.030   472.030
26   67 Bruce Mcintyre               OPEN     07 Radical SR-8                 5 Dupont          468.800   468.800
27   27 Alan Choi                 N  GT4      13 Scion FR-S                                     468.215   468.215
28    2 Stephen Denaka               MOD2     04 Subaru Imprezza Sti          5 Yokohama A048   465.723   465.723
29  112 Albert Ribeiro               T2       05 Mini Cooper                  6 BFG             464.910   464.910
30  177 Jeremy Brutzki               GT3      00 Honda S2000                  6 dunlop          464.574   464.574
31   24 Fred Biser                   GT3      04 Nissan 350Z                  7 Bridgestone     463.577   463.577
32   73 Stirling Robertson           GT4      14 Ford Fiesta                                    463.535   463.535
33   79 Steve Wilson              N  GT2      00 Mazda Miata                                    456.433   456.433
34  500 Rick Arbour                  T2       91 Honda CRX                    5 BFG             454.112   454.112
35  303 Steven Keilhofer             SGT2     13 Audi TT RS                   4 Hoosier A6      452.925   452.925
36  115 Jim Prince                   GT2      93 Chevrolet Corvette                             451.692   451.692
37  283 Martin Wojtowicz             GT2      00 SAAB 9-3 Viggen              5 Toyo R888       445.648   445.648
38   30 David Maynard             N  T3       08 Ford Focus SE                5 Toyo R1R        443.730   443.730
39   78 Jim La Fave                  T2       97 Mazda Miata                                    440.615   440.615
40   97 Gerry Carvalho            N  T1       98 Volvo C70                                      440.185   440.185
41   33 Thomas Bryson             N  T1       07 BMW 328i                     5 yoko            439.984   439.984
42   86 Kevin Morris                 OPEN     96 Messner Dwarf Car                              438.831   438.831
43    5 Ric Wallis                   MOD2     09 Nissan GTR                   7 Michelin        435.432   435.432
44   44 Matthew Heibein           N  GT2      85 Pontiac Fiero                                  427.114   427.114
45    3 Martin Gdyczynski            OPEN     04 Chevrolet Corvette           4 Hoosier         393.359   393.359
46   84 Daniel Sprongl            N  GT3      12 Kia Optima                   4 Toyo RA1        365.635   365.635
47   87 Matthew Mccorriston          SGT3     03 Infinity G35                 4 Falken          352.320   352.320
48   95 Glenn Wallis              N  GT3      85 Ford Merkur XR4ti                              326.747   326.747
49   14 Matthew Berridge             MOD3     06 Nissan 350Z                  3 BFG             289.650   289.650
50  717 Mike Dunt                    SGT3     10 Hyundai Genesis              3 Hankook         265.467   265.467
51   93 Barry Quinn               N  MOD2     08 Lotus 211                                      264.725   264.725
52   83 Spencer Toh               N  GT3      98 BMW M3                                         264.392   264.392
53   85 Pouyan Ezzatian              SGT1     82 Chev Camaro                  3 Hoosier R6      264.321   264.321
54   22 Stephen Tsang             N  T1       00 Toyota Celica GTS                              261.073   261.073
55  501 Barry Romberg             N  GT2      02 Acura RSX-S                                    254.252   254.252
56   52 Gary Wood                    GT2      05 Mazda RX8                    2 Dun             189.581   189.581
57  133 Aleksandras Borodinas        GT3      01 VW GTI                       2 BFG R1          188.214   188.214
58  744 Ford Wood                    T2       95 Nissan 240sx                                   187.981   187.981
59   31 Jeff Billings                T3       11 VW Golf 2.5                                    187.962   187.962
60  119 Alexander Mankovski          GT1      04 Subaru WRX Sti               2 Hankook         187.960   187.960
61   80 Colin Cherry                 T1       14 Subaru BRZ                                     184.721   184.721
62  144 Terry Wooe-Chung             GT1      99 Chevrolet Corvette                             182.584   182.584
63  525 Jesse Ferguson               MOD2     96 Nissan 240SX                                   181.603   181.603
64  168 Scott Cypher                 OPEN     04 SCCA Spec Ford                                 164.205   164.205
65   60 James Mewitt                 SGT3     08 BMW 135i                                        95.818    95.818
66   92 Garth Mercer              N  T1       06 BMW 325i                     1 Bridgestone      95.669    95.669
67  333 Riaan Van Vuuren             MOD1     03 Chevrolet Corvette           1 Toyo             94.648    94.648
68  121 Scott Shadbolt            N  SGT1     02 BMW M3                                          93.380    93.380
69  162 Dominic Scrivo               MOD2     11 Corvette ZR1                 1 mich             93.301    93.301
70   20 George Ho                    GT4      97 BMW 328                      1 street           92.887    92.887
71   12 Jonathan Liu                 T2       02 Mazda Miata                  1 Hankook          92.098    92.098
72  163 Moshe Tsherna                MOD2     11 Corvette ZR1                                    91.734    91.734
73   66 Scott Murfin                 GT1      12 Cadillac CTS-V               1 Toyo R888        91.197    91.197
74  614 Farshad Sani                 SGT3     93 Nissan Skyline GT-R          1 Hankook          91.097    91.097
75   63 Jeffrey Pinera               GT4      98 Acura Integra Type R         1 Dunlop           90.360    90.360
76  161 Jeremy Erlick                GT1      12 Cadillac CTS-V               1 Yoko             90.108    90.108
77  790 Peter Wright              N  GT3      10 Hyundai Genesis                                 87.311    87.311
78  779 Michael Pears                MOD2     90 Porsche 944T                                    86.741    86.741
79  129 Dmytro Zavtur             N  GT1      09 BMW M3                                          86.619    86.619
80  519 Serguie Ottchenach        N  T3       06 Toyota Yaris                                    86.589    86.589
81  164 Daniel Robis              N  T3       89 Toyota MR2                                      86.490    86.490
82  942 Nasser Abukhdeir          N  GT4      04 Subaru 2.5 RS                           84.387    84.387
83  421 Kyryl Yuskov                 GT1      07 BMW 550i                                        81.864    81.864

                              LEGEND
Status = Number of events ran on tire brand
Total = Total of best 5 events
Net = Total points less a competitors  2 worse events (Throw aways)

                                  Mobil 1 2014 OTA Championship Overall Standings
 
   Car# Name                 Novice  Class         Vehicle                         Tire          Total      Net 



 
 
1    29 Kyle Beaty                N  T2       90 Toyota Celica                  Dunlop ZII      486.818   486.818
2    27 Alan Choi                 N  GT4      13 Scion FR-S                                     468.215   468.215
3    79 Steve Wilson              N  GT2      00 Mazda Miata                                    456.433   456.433
4    30 David Maynard             N  T3       08 Ford Focus SE                  Toyo R1R        443.730   443.730
5    97 Gerry Carvalho            N  T1       98 Volvo C70                                      440.185   440.185
6    33 Thomas Bryson             N  T1       07 BMW 328i                       yoko            439.984   439.984
7    44 Matthew Heibein           N  GT2      85 Pontiac Fiero                                  427.114   427.114
8    84 Daniel Sprongl            N  GT3      12 Kia Optima                     Toyo RA1        365.635   365.635
9    95 Glenn Wallis              N  GT3      85 Ford Merkur XR4ti                              326.747   326.747
10   93 Barry Quinn               N  MOD2     08 Lotus 211                                      264.725   264.725
11   83 Spencer Toh               N  GT3      98 BMW M3                                         264.392   264.392
12   22 Stephen Tsang             N  T1       00 Toyota Celica GTS                              261.073   261.073
13  501 Barry Romberg             N  GT2      02 Acura RSX-S                                    254.252   254.252
14   92 Garth Mercer              N  T1       06 BMW 325i                       Bridgestone      95.669    95.669
15  121 Scott Shadbolt            N  SGT1     02 BMW M3                                          93.380    93.380
16  790 Peter Wright              N  GT3      10 Hyundai Genesis                                 87.311    87.311
17  129 Dmytro Zavtur             N  GT1      09 BMW M3                                          86.619    86.619
18  519 Serguie Ottchenach        N  T3       06 Toyota Yaris                                    86.589    86.589
19  164 Daniel Robis              N  T3       89 Toyota MR2                                      86.490    86.490
20  942 Nasser Abukhdeir          N  GT4      04 Subaru Integra 2.5 RS                           84.387    84.387

                              LEGEND
Total = Total of best 5 events
Net = Total points less a competitors  2 worse events (Throw aways)

                                              Class Standings
 
  Car# Name                 Novice      Vehicle                       Tire      Events Ran    Total      Net
 
 
                                 OPEN MODIFIED CLASS                     
1   67 Bruce Mcintyre               07 Radical SR-8               Dupont        12345        468.800   468.800
2   86 Kevin Morris                 96 Messner Dwarf Car                        1 3 567      438.831   438.831
3    3 Martin Gdyczynski            04 Chevrolet Corvette         Hoosier       123 56       393.359   393.359
4  168 Scott Cypher                 04 SCCA Spec Ford                           12           164.205   164.205
 
                                 MODIFIED 1 CLASS                        
1  333 Riaan Van Vuuren             03 Chevrolet Corvette         Toyo               6        94.648    94.648
 
                                 MODIFIED 2 CLASS                        
1    2 Stephen Denaka               04 Subaru Imprezza Sti        Yokohama A048 12345        465.723   465.723
2    5 Ric Wallis                   09 Nissan GTR                 Michelin      1234567      435.432   435.432
3   93 Barry Quinn               N  08 Lotus 211                                12  5        264.725   264.725
4  162 Dominic Scrivo               11 Corvette ZR1               mich              5         93.301    93.301
5  163 Moshe Tsherna                11 Corvette ZR1                                 5         91.734    91.734
6  525 Jesse Ferguson               96 Nissan 240SX                                 5         89.622    89.622
7  779 Michael Pears                90 Porsche 944T                                 5         86.741    86.741
 
                                 MODIFIED 3 CLASS                        
1   14 Matthew Berridge             06 Nissan 350Z                BFG           12  5        289.650   289.650
 
                                 SUPER GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS             
1   11 Sal Vilardo                  88 Ford Mustang               Nitto           34567      472.030   472.030
2   85 Pouyan Ezzatian              82 Chev Camaro                Hoosier R6    123          264.321   264.321
3  121 Scott Shadbolt            N  02 BMW M3                                      4          93.380    93.380
 
                                 SUPER GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS             
1  711 Chris Paczynski              02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06     Toyo R888     1234567      491.315   491.315
2  303 Steven Keilhofer             13 Audi TT RS                 Hoosier A6    12345        452.925   452.925
 
                                 SUPER GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS             
1  824 Gregory Campbell             09 Chevrolet Corvette         Hankook       12345 7      487.765   487.765
2    4 Dave Barker                  04 Chevrolet Corvette Z06     BFG Rival     1234567      478.719   478.719
3   68 Brad Merkel                  98 Chevrolet Corvette                         34567      476.421   476.421
4   87 Matthew Mccorriston          03 Infinity G35               Falken          345 7      352.320   352.320
5  717 Mike Dunt                    10 Hyundai Genesis            Hankook       12  5        265.467   265.467
6   60 James Mewitt                 08 BMW 135i                                 1             95.818    95.818
7  614 Farshad Sani                 93 Nissan Skyline GT-R        Hankook       1             91.097    91.097
 
                                 GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS                   
1   77 Corey Whiteman               96 BMW 328i                   BFG             34567      500.000   500.000
2  276 Carsten Gieschen             03 BMW M3                     Dunlop        1234567      487.014   487.014
3   36 David Saunders               12 Lotus Evora                              1234 67      472.486   472.486



4  119 Alexander Mankovski          04 Subaru WRX Sti             Hankook        2  5        187.960   187.960
5  144 Terry Wooe-Chung             99 Chevrolet Corvette                          45        182.584   182.584
6   66 Scott Murfin                 12 Cadillac CTS-V             Toyo R888         5         91.197    91.197
7  161 Jeremy Erlick                12 Cadillac CTS-V             Yoko              5         90.108    90.108
8  129 Dmytro Zavtur             N  09 BMW M3                                    2            86.619    86.619
9  421 Kyryl Yuskov                 07 BMW 550i                                  2            81.864    81.864
 
                                 GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS                   
1   82 Steve Bortolotti             05 Mazda RX8                  Yokohama      12  567      494.579   494.579
2   45 Bryan Sperandei              12 Honda Civic Si             Bridgestone   12345        477.059   477.059
3   15 David Ezaki                  12 Honda Civic Si             Bridgestone   12345        474.545   474.545
4   61 Kelly Ball                   10 Ford Mustang               Dunlop        1234567      473.152   473.152
5   79 Steve Wilson              N  00 Mazda Miata                              1 34567      456.433   456.433
6  115 Jim Prince                   93 Chevrolet Corvette                       12  567      451.692   451.692
7  283 Martin Wojtowicz             00 SAAB 9-3 Viggen            Toyo R888     12345        445.648   445.648
8   44 Matthew Heibein           N  85 Pontiac Fiero                            1234 67      427.114   427.114
9  501 Barry Romberg             N  02 Acura RSX-S                              1 3 5        254.252   254.252
10  52 Gary Wood                    05 Mazda RX8                  Dun                67      189.581   189.581
 
                                 GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS                   
1  174 Erik Dalla Riva              97 Acura Integra - R                        12345        493.301   493.301
2  200 Ronald Billings              14 Audi S4                                    34567      484.693   484.693
3    7 John Paczynski               04 Honda S2000                Hankook       1234567      481.920   481.920
4   10 Rob McAuley                  08 BMW 335xi                  Hankook       1234567      480.231   480.231
5  177 Jeremy Brutzki               00 Honda S2000                dunlop        1234 67      464.574   464.574
6   24 Fred Biser                   04 Nissan 350Z                Bridgestone   1234567      463.577   463.577
7   84 Daniel Sprongl            N  12 Kia Optima                 Toyo RA1      12   67      365.635   365.635
8   95 Glenn Wallis              N  85 Ford Merkur XR4ti                        1234         326.747   326.747
9   83 Spencer Toh               N  98 BMW M3                                    2   67      264.392   264.392
10 133 Aleksandras Borodinas        01 VW GTI                     BFG R1        12           188.214   188.214
11 790 Peter Wright              N  10 Hyundai Genesis                           2            87.311    87.311
 
                                 GRAND TOURING 4 CLASS                   
1  777 Mohamed Hussain              89 Honda CRX Si               Nitto         1234567      495.536   495.536
2  138 Andrew Van De Peer           92 Honda Civic                Toyo RA1      123  67      483.579   483.579
3  738 Mike Van De Peer             92 Honda Civic                Hankook       1234 67      476.373   476.373
4   25 Perry Rautanen               05 Ford Mustang GT            Dunlop ZII    123456       476.145   476.145
5   27 Alan Choi                 N  13 Scion FR-S                               12345        468.215   468.215
6   73 Stirling Robertson           14 Ford Fiesta                              12345        463.535   463.535
7   20 George Ho                    97 BMW 328                    street          3           92.887    92.887
8   63 Jeffrey Pinera               98 Acura Integra Type R       Dunlop         2            90.360    90.360
9  942 Nasser Abukhdeir          N  04 Subaru Integra 2.5 RS                          7       84.387    84.387
 
                                 TOURING 1 CLASS                         
1  128 Barry Greenaway              03 Mazda Miata                              1  4567      485.924   485.924
2   57 Pierre Lefebvre              13 Subaru BRZ                               12345        484.619   484.619
3    6 Rob Hall                     99 Mazda Miata                BFG           12345 7      483.671   483.671
4   38 Matthew Clough               99 Mazda Miata                Toyo RA1      1234567      479.964   479.964
5   97 Gerry Carvalho            N  98 Volvo C70                                  34567      440.185   440.185
6   33 Thomas Bryson             N  07 BMW 328i                   yoko          12  567      439.984   439.984
7   22 Stephen Tsang             N  00 Toyota Celica GTS                        1 34         261.073   261.073
8   80 Colin Cherry                 14 Subaru BRZ                               12           184.721   184.721
9   92 Garth Mercer              N  06 BMW 325i                   Bridgestone       5         95.669    95.669
10 525 Jesse Ferguson               92 Nissan 240SX                                   7       91.981    91.981
 
                                 TOURING 2 CLASS                         
1   29 Kyle Beaty                N  90 Toyota Celica              Dunlop ZII    1234 6       486.818   486.818
2  112 Albert Ribeiro               05 Mini Cooper                BFG           1 34567      464.910   464.910
3  500 Rick Arbour                  91 Honda CRX                  BFG           12345        454.112   454.112
4   78 Jim La Fave                  97 Mazda Miata                              12345        440.615   440.615
5  744 Ford Wood                    95 Nissan 240sx                                  67      187.981   187.981
6   12 Jonathan Liu                 02 Mazda Miata                Hankook            6        92.098    92.098
 
                                 TOURING 3 CLASS                         
1   30 David Maynard             N  08 Ford Focus SE              Toyo R1R      12 456       443.730   443.730
2   31 Jeff Billings                11 VW Golf 2.5                                34         187.962   187.962
3  519 Serguie Ottchenach        N  06 Toyota Yaris                             1             86.589    86.589
4  164 Daniel Robis              N  89 Toyota MR2                                   5         86.490    86.490

                              LEGEND
Total = Total of best 5 events
Net = Total points less a competitors  2 worse events (Throw aways)

                                            Points Breakdown by Event
 



   Car# Name              Status  Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Event 6 Event 7       Total 
 
 
1    77 Corey Whiteman                            100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000      500.000  500.000

2   777 Mohamed Hussain            98.591 100.000  98.341  98.969  99.635  97.522  96.909      495.536  495.536

3    82 Steve Bortolotti          100.000  99.418                  97.665  99.149  98.347      494.579  494.579

4   174 Erik Dalla Riva            99.433  99.478  98.418  97.501  98.471                      493.301  493.301

5   711 Chris Paczynski            96.962  99.387  96.488   Org    97.075  98.487  97.879      491.315  491.315

6   824 Gregory Campbell           97.841  97.635  96.109  96.161  97.409          98.719      487.765  487.765

7   276 Carsten Gieschen           97.421  97.737  97.528  96.367  96.995  97.333  96.630      487.014  487.014

8    29 Kyle Beaty             N   97.598  98.020  96.806  97.222          97.172              486.818  486.818

9   128 Barry Greenaway            98.002                  97.368   Org    96.844  96.342      485.924  485.924

10  138 Andrew Van De Peer         96.639  97.106  97.250  97.351          96.696  95.888      485.042  485.042

11  200 Ronald Billings                            97.634  96.661  96.935  96.528   Org        484.693  484.693

12   57 Pierre Lefebvre            96.241  97.740  96.869  96.035  97.734                      484.619  484.619

13    6 Rob Hall                   96.152  97.448  97.250  96.127  96.694          93.898      483.671  483.671

14    7 John Paczynski             96.061  96.596   Org    96.359  96.350  96.256  95.276      481.920  481.920

15   10 Rob McAuley                96.501  95.535  95.221  93.953  96.487   Org    93.937      480.231  480.231

16   38 Matthew Clough             96.100  94.259  95.111  95.976  96.851  94.357  95.926      479.964  479.964

17    4 Dave Barker                 Org    94.309  95.888  93.818  95.367  96.333  95.243      478.719  478.719

18   45 Bryan Sperandei            94.693  95.518  95.543  94.866  96.439                      477.059  477.059

19   68 Brad Merkel                                95.626  94.848  95.333  95.693  94.921      476.421  476.421

20  738 Mike Van De Peer           93.394  94.190  96.693  95.549          95.018  94.923      476.373  476.373

21   25 Perry Rautanen             93.843  93.980  96.188  94.459  97.675  92.778              476.145  476.145

22   15 David Ezaki                94.040  93.921  96.057  94.767  95.760                      474.545  474.545

23   61 Kelly Ball                 91.452  93.128  93.856  93.565  96.101  94.430  95.200      473.152  473.152

24   36 David Saunders             92.676  93.631  96.392  95.103          92.442  94.684      472.486  472.486

25   11 Sal Vilardo                                95.814  93.845  91.225  95.922  95.224      472.030  472.030

26   67 Bruce Mcintyre             91.610  91.347  94.860  92.223  98.760                      468.800  468.800

27   27 Alan Choi              N   93.114  94.272  93.746  93.112  93.971                      468.215  468.215

28    2 Stephen Denaka             92.603  92.971  94.878  92.300   Org                        465.723  465.723

29  112 Albert Ribeiro             91.426          92.971  93.312  92.348  94.213  92.066      464.910  464.910

30  177 Jeremy Brutzki             91.126  90.578  94.904  92.204          94.041  92.299      464.574  464.574

31   24 Fred Biser                 89.685  91.479  93.970  92.257  90.850  93.559  92.312      463.577  463.577

32   73 Stirling Robertson         93.074  91.772  93.148  92.488  93.053                      463.535  463.535

33   79 Steve Wilson           N   90.344          91.520  91.625  87.549  91.312  91.632      456.433  456.433

34  500 Rick Arbour                90.179  91.532  92.641  89.697  90.063                      454.112  454.112

35  303 Steven Keilhofer           88.562  90.401  91.738  90.922  91.302                      452.925  452.925

36  115 Jim Prince                 89.035  90.115                  88.548  91.921  92.073      451.692  451.692



37  283 Martin Wojtowicz           90.306  89.816  89.252  87.032  89.242                      445.648  445.648

38   30 David Maynard          N   87.701  86.884          89.503  90.262  89.380              443.730  443.730

39   78 Jim La Fave                86.545  85.825  88.933  89.396  89.916                      440.615  440.615

40   97 Gerry Carvalho         N                   86.091  86.491  90.201  89.852  87.550      440.185  440.185

41   33 Thomas Bryson          N   89.890  91.669                  84.911  87.615  85.899      439.984  439.984

42   86 Kevin Morris               86.722          89.154          85.659  89.808  87.488      438.831  438.831

43    5 Ric Wallis                 84.304  83.452  85.849  84.163  85.898  89.424  89.957      435.432  435.432

44   44 Matthew Heibein        N   83.946  86.283  85.834  84.667          82.230  86.384      427.114  427.114

45    3 Martin Gdyczynski          81.971  83.503  87.569          73.454  66.862              393.359  393.359

46   84 Daniel Sprongl         N   88.795  89.252                          94.686  92.902      365.635  365.635

47   87 Matthew Mccorriston                        88.120  86.261  85.984          91.955      352.320  352.320

48   95 Glenn Wallis           N   80.981  80.722  82.385  82.659                              326.747  326.747

49   14 Matthew Berridge           95.958  98.198                  95.494                      289.650  289.650

50  717 Mike Dunt                  86.372  88.320                  90.775                      265.467  265.467

51   93 Barry Quinn            N   89.812  90.257                  84.656                      264.725  264.725

52   83 Spencer Toh            N           89.578                          88.636  86.178      264.392  264.392

53   85 Pouyan Ezzatian            86.846  86.777  90.698                                      264.321  264.321

54   22 Stephen Tsang          N   85.922          88.659  86.492                              261.073  261.073

55  501 Barry Romberg          N   85.463          84.394          84.395                      254.252  254.252

56   52 Gary Wood                                                          96.086  93.495      189.581  189.581

57  133 Aleksandras Borodinas      93.262  94.952                                              188.214  188.214

58  744 Ford Wood                                                          94.603  93.378      187.981  187.981

59   31 Jeff Billings                              93.905  94.057                              187.962  187.962

60  119 Alexander Mankovski                95.144                  92.816                      187.960  187.960

61   80 Colin Cherry               93.539  91.182                                              184.721  184.721

62  144 Terry Wooe-Chung                                   90.948  91.636                      182.584  182.584

63  525 Jesse Ferguson                                             89.622          91.981      181.603  181.603

64  168 Scott Cypher               82.110  82.095                                              164.205  164.205

65   60 James Mewitt               95.818                                                       95.818   95.818

66   92 Garth Mercer           N                                   95.669                       95.669   95.669

67  333 Riaan Van Vuuren                                                   94.648               94.648   94.648

68  121 Scott Shadbolt         N                           93.380                               93.380   93.380

69  162 Dominic Scrivo                                             93.301                       93.301   93.301

70   20 George Ho                                  92.887                                       92.887   92.887

71   12 Jonathan Liu                                                       92.098               92.098   92.098

72  163 Moshe Tsherna                                              91.734                       91.734   91.734

73   66 Scott Murfin                                               91.197                       91.197   91.197

74  614 Farshad Sani               91.097                                                       91.097   91.097



75   63 Jeffrey Pinera                     90.360                                               90.360   90.360

76  161 Jeremy Erlick                                              90.108                       90.108   90.108

77  790 Peter Wright           N           87.311                                               87.311   87.311

78  779 Michael Pears                                              86.741                       86.741   86.741

79  129 Dmytro Zavtur          N           86.619                                               86.619   86.619

80  519 Serguie Ottchenach     N   86.589                                                       86.589   86.589

81  164 Daniel Robis           N                                   86.490                       86.490   86.490

82  942 Nasser Abukhdeir       N                                                   84.387       84.387   84.387

83  421 Kyryl Yuskov                       81.864                                               81.864   81.864

                              LEGEND
N = Novice
Total = Total of best 5 events
Net = Total points less a competitors  2 worse events (Throw aways)

Club Points Standing

 Club            Points
SPDA             4005
TAC              1377
OMSC             924
MCO              634
BMW              178
WOSCA            128
No Club          85
SAAB Club        67
BARC             67
MLRC             64
temp             35
TLMC             25
KWRC             23
PMSC             10
VARAC            10
MOSL             0
CADL             0
OZC              0
spda-temp        0
DAC              0
SCCI             0
SCCA             0
Agincourt        0
HADA             0
CVC              0
CSCC             0
Porsche          0
PCA              0
BEMC             0
BERC             0
Z-Car            0
Z-CLUB           0
CASC             0
St.Lac           0


